

QUAY COUNTY CLERK P.O. BOX 1225 Tucumcari, NM 88401 Phone: (575)-461-0510 Fax: (575-461-0513

## QUAY COUNTY CLERK

LEGAL NOTICE

The Republican Party of Quay County is seeking a Republican Candidate for the 2024 General Election Ballot for Quay County Treasurer. An interested registered Republican must submit a Letter of Interest by 5:00 p.m. on August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2024 to The Republican Party of Quay County, 1788 Quay Road 60, San Jon NM 88434.

The Party will select the candidate to be placed on the November 5<sup>th</sup> ballot for the Office of Quay County Treasurer and announce the selection at their regularly scheduled meeting on August 20, 2024.

Details regarding the Election Process may be obtained from the Quay County Clerk's Office.

Advertisement paid for by the Quay County Clerk's Office.